

## PERSHING PUB (PACE HALL) RENTAL AGREEMENT

Bldg. 243 Club Rd. • Fort Bliss, Texas 79916 Phone: (915) 568-6272

Reservation Date:	Start Time:	End Time:
Renter/Unit:		
Phone: Alt Phone:	Email:	
Address:	Number of Gues	ts:

**RENTAL AGREEMENT:** I will adhere to all rules stated on this form, and follow guidance of Pershing Pub personnel. Information provided above is subject to Privacy Act considerations, however, failure to disclose the information will preclude utilization of Pershing Pub property.

**HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT:** In consideration of this rental agreement, I hereby, for myself, my heirs, personal representatives and executors waive, release and forever discharge any and all rights and claims for loss or damages which I or my group may have or hereafter accrue to me against the United States Army and Fort Bliss Family and MWR. I also understand that I may be held liable for any damage or loss to the United States Government that is caused by me or my group's gross negligence or willful misconduct.

## Rental Fee (No catering) : \_\_\_\_\_ (\$115 for 2 hours)

\* Rental Fees waived for when catering services are provided by the Pershing Pub.

Rental Fee (food truck from approved list of vendors. Includes service & cleaning fee) : \_\_\_\_\_ (\$150 for 2 hours)

#### \$25 for each additional hour

### PERSHING PUB RULES AND INFORMATION

All parties to include unit organizational days will end and be cleaned up not later than 30 minutes prior to closing time.

Designated representative must remain on site until cleared by Pershing Pub personnel.

Private Organizations must provide proof of liability insurance.

No outside food or beverages permitted unless approved by management to event.

All catering must be coordinated through the Centennial Banquet & Conference Center, at 915-744-1171 (or any other MWR Facility). Please ask for a listing. This includes alcoholic beverages.

Pets are not allowed (service animals only).

No firearms allowed on premises.

Parking in designated lots only.

Commercial concessions (tents/inflatables/etc.) are not permitted without advance approval of the manager.

Please recycle by separating materials and placing in the proper containers. All trash must be removed at end of event.

# CANCELLATION POLICY: Failure to notify Pershing Pub at Pace Hall of cancellation within 48 hours of reservation will result in forfeiture of any deposits/payments made.

Signature of Renter \_\_\_\_\_\_



Signature of Pershing Pub Staff \_\_\_\_\_